

## **PRIMARY (FOUNDATION – YEAR 6) ANNUAL FEES**

SCHOOL FEES	1 <sup>st</sup> CHILD	2 <sup>ND</sup> CHILD 15% Discount	3 <sup>RD</sup> CHILD 30% Discount	4 <sup>™</sup> AND SUBSEQUENT CHILDREN FREE
Annual	\$2,160.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,512.00	FREE
Annual with 25% Discount (Healthcare Card Holders *)	\$1,620.00	\$1,377.00	\$1,134.00	FREE

(\*) A 15% discount is available (on tuition fees only) if the annual School Fee is paid in full by the due date of the annual school invoice issued for 2024.

#### PRIMARY (FOUNDATION – YEAR 6) TERM FEES

SCHOOL FEES	1 <sup>st</sup> CHILD	2 <sup>ND</sup> CHILD 15% Discount	3 <sup>RD</sup> CHILD 30% Discount	4 <sup>™</sup> AND SUBSEQUENT CHILDREN FREE
PRIMARY	\$540.00	\$459.00	\$378.00	FREE
Term with 25% Discount (Healthcare Card Holders *)	\$405.00	\$344.25	\$283.50	FREE

### **SECONDARY (YEAR 7 – YEAR 12) ANNUAL FEES**

SCHOOL FEES	1 <sup>st</sup> CHILD	2 <sup>ND</sup> CHILD 15% Discount	3 <sup>RD</sup> CHILD 30% Discount	4 <sup>™</sup> AND SUBSEQUENT CHILDREN FREE
Annual	\$2,900.00	\$2,465.00	\$2,030.00	FREE
Annual with 25% Discount (Healthcare Card Holders *)	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 1,848.75	\$1,522.50	FREE

(\*) A 15% discount is available (on tuition fees only) if the annual School Fee is paid in full by the due date of the annual school invoice issued for 2024.

### SECONDARY (YEAR 7 – YEAR 12) TERM FEES

SCHOOL FEES	1 <sup>st</sup> CHILD	2 <sup>ND</sup> CHILD 15% Discount	3 <sup>RD</sup> CHILD 30% Discount	4 <sup>™</sup> AND SUBSEQUENT CHILDREN FREE
SECONDARY	\$725.00	\$616.25	\$507.50	FREE
Term with 25% Discount (Healthcare Card Holders *)	\$543.75	\$462.19	\$380.63	FREE

### COMPULSORY ANNUAL CAPITAL FEE: \$250 (PER FAMILY)

# \* Pensioners & Current Health Care Card Holders: 25% Discount Payment methods:

**EFT Payment:** Account Name: Mount Hira College - BSB No: 083-004 - Account No: 751392615 Please use Family Account Number or Bill Number or Family Name as a reference for EFT payments **Payment Plans by Edstart:** Pay your fees in weekly, fortnightly or monthly instalments with **no transaction fees or interest charges**. For more information and to apply, visit <u>www.edstart.com.au/mthira</u> or contact Edstart on 1300 139 445 or chat with their friendly team at contact@edstart.com.au.